

RESOLUTION NO.

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING BENEFIT ASSESSMENTS FOR MOSQUITO ABATEMENT AND SNOW REMOVAL EQUIPMENT (CITY OF SOUTH LAKE TAHOE) WITHIN COUNTY SERVICE AREA #3 FISCAL YEAR 2009/2010

WHEREAS, Mosquito Abatement and Snow Removal are authorized pursuant to Section 25210.77 (a) of Government Code to be provided as extended services within County Service Area No. 3; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado, acting as the governing Board of County Service Area No. 3, has caused to be prepared a written report describing each parcel of property which will be charged for the above referenced services pursuant to Government Code 25210.77 (a); and

WHEREAS, the Board finds that a benefit assessment imposed on each improved parcel within County Service Area No. 3 for Mosquito Abatement, and City of South Lake Tahoe snow removal equipment is the fairest way to apportion the costs of providing said services in accordance with the benefits to be conferred in the service area;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado that the following benefit assessments are hereby adopted;

MOSQUITO ABATEMENT - \$6.00 (six dollars) per improved parcel set forth in above referenced report;

SNOW REMOVAL EQUIPMENT (CITY OF SOUTH LAKE TAHOE) - \$20 (twenty dollars) per improved parcel within the boundaries of the CSA No. 3 as set forth in the above referenced report.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the benefit assessments as adopted and confirmed herein shall appear as separate items on the tax bill for each improved parcel and shall be collected at the same time and in the same manner as County ad valorem taxes are collected, as more specifically set forth and authorized in the subdivision (d) of Section 25210.77 (a) of the Government Code; and

Resolution NoPage 2 of 2		
	it copies of the Resolut	of the Board of Supervisors is hereby tion to the El Dorado County Assessor, mentation as authorized by law.
S:\Assessments\Resolution CSA #3		
-	•	County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of, 20,
by the following vote of said Board:	uuy oi	, 20,
,	Ayes:	
ATTEST		
Suzanne Allen de Sanchez Clerk of the Board of Supervisors	Noes: Absent:	
By		Chair, Board of Supervisors
I CERTIFY THAT: THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT IS A C	CORRECT COPY OF THE O	RIGINAL ON FILE IN THIS OFFICE.
DATEATTEST : Suzanne Allen de Sanchez, California.	Clerk of the Board of Supervi	sors of the County of El Dorado, State of
Ву		